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APPENDIX B

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOJTS OF AMERICA

Councii No. ___307 Date 7/18/89

John G. Saunders
{no initiais if you can possibly get full name)

Social Security Number -
address NG

Full name

City —Rhiladelpipnis _ State PA ZIP Code 19142

Date of Birth 1/19/67 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion Nationality

Occupation Office Worker - Eastwick, 7381 Elmwood

Education

Weight 220 =0 200=_Height 5!8"% Race ___Caucas.an
Coior of harr 22 Color of eyes

Qutstanding characteristics or interests — NOT well groomed. sby.. Darbv, P3

Salvation aray

Married or singie Siagla Children N/3
(Number. ages, and names, if possible}
. N/A
Spouse’s name
- X _ X . X - 1 Ind 3 de e T - - 1
Scouting connections: Chanered organization all S31ncs ).SCohaL
Cauicn

. P T~ — . b4 R 9] A4 .

Unit No. S037 ICity. Col- state A Position SH Date registered 2/11Pate resigned .
lingdalse 83

Special recognition

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: 222 ladelpnia 2ollce Repon®

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION,
INCLUDING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST
ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS. NOT RUMOR, CON-

JECTURE. OR SPECULATION): »‘-./71’ 2 x
i / )
Signed ;/49;;5117’77111:;{x:-~—/ o

- ¥ SCOUT EXECUTIVE
‘7allev Forge, PA - 507

\

Council

15

By R L e ekt S

-
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A. CRAVES

March 30, 1990

Mr. 2lhert L. Saica
Scout Zxecutive

Vailey Zorze Zoumeil, Jo. 507

2ER500NAL ANTD CONFIDENTIAL SGBJECT:
Dear Al:

Thaax jyou Zer

This case zas been reviewed Wizl our atTormey an

Zneliziole Volunteser File.

Sizceraly,

2acl Zrast, Jirsctor
Reglstration Service

g

ce: Northeast legiouw

JORHG.

.
b
-

T~

-i3

SAUNDERS

the datailed {iafzsrzation sent coccerning the above 3couter.

W 2T

gur Tter=zneit
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LV FORGECONEL % B0V SEOUTS OF ANERICA

PQO.Box 806 Valley Forge Pennsyivania 19482  (215)688-6900

« ]

u

March 22, 1990

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
B.S.A.

P.O. Box 152079

Irving, TX 75015-2079
Subject: John G. Saunders

Dear Paul:

The Philadelphia (PA) District Attorney's office has informed us that
Saunders was convicted in Municipal Court. He. is appealing that
conviction.

We will maintain a contact with the DA's PAO to track that appeal.

Sincerely,

\”\\ — // ’ »
a A p I ‘ i

David J. Skecrupski
Director of Field Service

DJS/ed
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February 22, 1990

Ar. David Skorupski
Mirector of Field Service
Jatley Ferge Zouncil, do. SO7

Jahn G. Saunders

PERSGHAL AMD CONFIDEHTTAL SUBGES

dear Jave:

In July, =e raczived informaticn From vou concarning the abave named
individual. [ teiieve we nhave evervthing <& need, °xceot for the
outcome of the laqal action

de would Tika o hgve 3 newspacer <lipping. Caurt r2cor?, or ather
matesriaxl fndiciting the cutzome of the l2gal ictian 2qaiast Ar.
Sdunders.  Onca e nave "nls, we should nave 3 complete Fila and Se
3012 to refusa nim reqistration anwvBera az aight atiemot it

Thanks for your help in completing this file.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

39

¢C: Northeast Region
Albert L. Smith, Council No. 507
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October 10, 1989

Mr. David Skorupski
Oirector of Field Service
Yaliay Forge Council, No. 307

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Qear Dave:

Eariier in the summer, you sent us material an the above named individual.
that ne had been arrested and charged with indecent assault and
e wondered if the legal action had now

I know these things sometimes

This indicated

corrupting the morals cf a3 minor.
so we could close this file.
Take 3 long time, but perhaps in this case the l=2qal systam moved swiftly.

been compietad,

Thanks far your heln.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

a9

cc: Northeast Region
Albert L. Smith, Council No. 507

BTAOY o ST
TN e LI T iy Spndy

- AR PN
- - T

A, GRAYES

SUBSECT: John 4.
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VALLEY FORGE COUNCIL BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
INCIDENT REPORT - 7/18/89
BY: DAVID SKORUPSKI, DIRECTOR OF rIZLD SERVICE

This morning I spoke with the Philadelphia Police Public Affairs
Qffice to confirm a rumor that one of our Scoutmasters had been
arrested over the July 4, 1989 holiday.

The department confirmed that on July 5 an Officer DeBlosie
arrested John G. Saunders Zor simple assault, indecent assault
and corrupting the morals of a minor. He was held in the sex
crime lockup and is being turned over for arraignment.

John is currently registered as Scoutmaster of Troop 377 sponsored

by All Saints Episcopal Ch f : ituctional head and committee
chairman is Allan W. Sims,W Coliingdale, PA 13023,
shonoMEMMNNN . Jobn G. Saunders' address is I
Philadelphnia, PA 19142; SS# ; date of birth, 1/19/67;
membership # 078553.

f

—i
/

I
- ' 7
j
o - 8 -
N ‘,(,5.»_4,“ 7.

t
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vaLzY FRE e (@) sofeoets oF e [ C

/ - L
‘ CC8 DAY CAVP a\ (f;\ FT.\ =
CAMP STAFF AGRERMENT 7 ey

This agreement will be in effect from -ylv 11-13, 18-22 t0  Augustc 1-3

Name  John Saunders is assigned as

in nav Camp

The Valley Forge Council will provide one staff T shirt and a salary of § 130.00 per week
total for the full season of emplovment payable every two weeks. For less than the full
season, salary will be equivalent to the number of davs worked. Coverage is provided

by Workman's Compensation for accidents which occur while performing assigned staff

duties. Fees incurred for medical treatment resulting from any accident or illness

not covered by this insurance are the responsibility of the individual or the indivi-
dual's parents.

SIGNED 3ob Burtctermore-nij DATE 7/7/88
Camping Service

-— e e wm em em em e m e em wm am e e wm wm mm o wm e e e wm wm s om em e wm ew e mm e e e e e wm wm o e

I accept part time (seascnal) =mplovment as a summer canmp staif member, Vallev Forge
Council, 2SA related zo the above datss of emloyment with full knowledge of and in
agreement with the follcowing conditions.

1. If under 18 vears of age, I will provide an employment certificate (working
papers) irom my schcol prior to June 1,

4 violation of any “emplovment ccnditions'' as contained in my 'Agreement Zor
Day Carr Staff Employment'' will be sufficient reason to be dischared for
"willZul misconduct' under Section 3024 cf the PA Unemplovment Compensation
law and therefore relieves the above Council from any and all future unemplov-

P

ment claims or charges.

8]

3. That I accepted amplovment znowing it is a 3easonal position only and wishh TO
have this letter, alsc, considered as a lstter of resignation eflective the
last day of contracted amployment. [ Zully —nderstand this resignation rakes
me ineligible to flle an unemployment claim either in part or Zull against the -

Valley Forge Council, BSA.

-

I have carefully rsad both sides of the letter of agreement. I accept all condiwic

herein and promise to do my best as a member of the Valley Forge Council Day Camm

staff.
ACCEDTED 3%4 / DARENT's APPROVAL

{Tor Staif under 18) Parant or Cuardian

TRMANENT y: 2. /7// %

:ICME ADDRESS
Zip

o o seermrry - T
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READY FOR filg

1 2 A eag
- . viviy £ 9
July 20, 1389 v

JULIE EATON

savid Skorupski
Jizactsr of Field Sa ]
Jalley 7orze Council, lo. 307

PERSOMAL AND JCURIDENTIAL SOBJZECT: J2a% 3. SAUNDEIRS
~ear Jave:

Taank you very auca for tze matagial seat concermisy foe adove oamed
Individual. This 13 most helpful as w2 start a fila.

S

Latter which L3 2eiag <2livered oo !fr. Saucndars
T

L 1 X
suspendiay ulm. 3 nsaper with 21s aignatura =ould 2139
ica n

4 -
2l i1 Ia the

Ornce tha la2gal action tas teen complatad wa weuld like o he f2faraed o7 zzatl,
$o that W& 2ave 31 complecas 2ila.

Tasnxs for your 2elp ia cals natter.

Sineceraly,

2aul Zrmst, Director
Regigtration Servica

2

Ly

cec: Northeast Region
Altern L. 3aitd, Scout Zzecutive—io. 507
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MBE = D79553

in. 3273
> J PACK NO. = CCUNCIU/DISTRICT PCSITION
ADULT APPLICATION amoena T2= | 1
TEAM NO. 0OR
PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPACE~ : POST NQ. FULLY
PRESS HARD, YOU ARE MAKING THREEZ COPIES. Z SHIP NO. DISTRICT NO. E TPRAtNED
SIRST NAME AND INITIAL LAST NAME
4 -
TTolh A | ZEE BEERCIEESEN
ADORESS—~STREET OR R.F.D. QATE OF BIRTH POSITION
| ol) 1/ 191171135 L&
- MONTH QAY YEAR CODE
ADQITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (it necessary) 30¥§* UFE CHECK ONE sex

'iltlllllltflllll

( /2 NEW LEACEA

~r
-

STATE 1P COOE

- FORMER L2a0g3 |/ 7)

ﬂ/vl/l/lc?lilllf RN

Agl | 7 191-1) vl

ZIACLE 3 OR H

/S5 SE =04 -9 - (oL

Y -//H;/ Fors

<z

HONE JATE 29EVIQUS SCCUTING SACKGROUND

CCUNCIL

Cd<K &/

{ M \/}:// //44#/2'/; el

CCCUPATION, =MPLOYER, AND BUSINESS AODRESS

biGNATUHE—-SE: COVER

MHATIOHAL COPY

“ZGISTRATION FEE 30YS" LIFZ FEE  TERM {(MONTHS) UNIT RENEWAL DATE

S~

CArmed S. I%M@A—_{l_j/\

"Tle o] S l L]

APPROVAL~32= COVER

L 2 *
MONTH YEAR

if anplicant has an unexpired memoershio certficate. reqgistration may be
accamptished in this unit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the transfer.
Check the bax and antach certificate. It will be returned by the councii.

FOR CQUNCIL USE:
TRANSFER FROM

| | L]

|

COUNCIL NAT'L. UNIT NQ. VEMBER {0 NQ.
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PO.80x 806 Valley Forge Peansylvania 19482 (215)688-6900

July 18, 1989 .

e
-

Mr. John G. Saunders
Philadelphia, PA 19142

Dear Mr. Saunders:

After careful review, we have decided that vour registration with
zhe 30y Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therafore
compelled to reguest that vou sever any ralations that you nay

nave with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your registration
is enclosed.

You should understand that 3SA membership registration is a
privilege and is not aut omat*callv granted o everyone who app plies.
We reserve the right to suspend reglstration whenever there 1is a
concern thaz an individual may not meet the high standards of

membershlp which the BSA seeks to provide for American vouti.

Zf vou wish to have this decision raviewed dv a council review
commizte2, please write to me within 60 davs of the date of z=his
letzer, explaining vour wversicn of the facts suppcerting youx claim
That your racistraticn as a 3SA member sheould de rainstated. The
proceduras Icor a review of this decision ars anclosed.

VALLZY FORGE COUN
30Y SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Val -
N ‘
/'/./
’-“’,/" &/ \
.Aloeri’u. $ﬁ~,n
Council Executive Qfficer
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1.') WATS caLgL 7 ozaa"l’

CALL BACX REQUESTED

COUNCIL % _;f§;<:->;;7 PHONE NO:

On~Line Batch

t—— mrv—

CALLER3/ ?f?L}ng _:E;Z;qzt4;f§;££,/ Poszrzomigéz:zgf::f;’

TYPE OF PROBLEM

REGISTRATION VETERANS

DEBIT CREDIT

PRCGRAM CODE
& UNIT # RENEWAL DATE TRANSMITTAL # ID # FILM &

Saunders
c_j—@ﬂ?_‘r év—j’ﬂ 1/\[41

22yEs oom S A Z7 S

e

Ll Soo— ZZsearng, C_/:_'Z,—/;,-" |
QJ‘Z’FQ,'P"-’;M\(:{~ /ﬁ’ OIZ'A:/')‘ G;C\ /;7 "OAZ
LR E T =S =
Q‘,ﬁ‘/ ,Zmé:«f"“\ }’ 5 —~— poa//;"’
= e > >
— L= = e S sN e T .éir-u?

p—

o AATEE s e N oy e i

SOLUTION:
vy -
VY. RV 1Y
v L]
— QM :/ ;ﬁ\’@ﬂ,il\%&\
{LWLWWZ/ /]}l 4
& ]
wwe (77 Onnra P
N S
1/10/89-ekc-367r TIME
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